TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		08/24/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2516 Jane Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339226	CHEMOFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mhayman@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark L. Hayman
Address Line 1: 1200 19th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L. Hayman
Signature:	/marklhayman/
Date:	08/30/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=SecurityInterest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0366

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST in the CHEMOFX trademark of Precision Therapeutics, Inc. ("Debtor") is made this 24th day of August, 2007, by National City Bank ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party are parties to a Security Agreement recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 1999 at Reel/Frame 1937/0214, whereby Debtor granted a security interest in, among other things, Trademark Registration No. 2339226.

WHEREAS, Debtor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement, and Secured Party desires to release its Security Interest.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Secured Party's security interests in Trademark Registration No. 2339226 is released.

WHEREFORE, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

RECORDED: 08/30/2007

National City Bank

Name: Debra W. Riefner

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003613 FRAME: 0367